Agreement.  Time is of the essence with respect to all provisions of this Agreement that specify a 
time for performance. 

3. Compensation.  For the full and satisfactory completion of the Services, City will pay 
Consultant in an amount not to exceed (ONE HUNDRED NINETY-THREE THOUSAND 
SEVENTY DOLLARS $193,070.00), without prior written authorization by City, pursuant to the 
terms set forth in Attachment B on Payment, which is attached to and incorporated in this 
Agreement. Consultant’s compensation is intended to encompass all costs required for 
performing the Services, including overhead and indirect costs.